## URGENT SAFETY RECALL NOTICE

Your 2014 JEEP GRAND CHEROKEE LIMITED 4X4 is under recall for Loss of Crankshaft Position.

To schedule your recall repair contact your dealership or the FCA US Recall Team at <u>1-800-853-1403</u>.

Recall notice issued to:

Vehicle information:

VIN

2014 JEEP GRAND CHEROKEE LIMITED 4X4

Recall information: 73A/NHTSA 23V-411

Visit <u>recalls.mopar.com</u> for more information or call the FCA US Recall Team at <u>1-800-853-1403</u>

## **Details of the Recall**

The magnetic material attached to the tone wheel on your vehicle provides a signal to the crankshaft position sensor. If this signal material is lost, the engine loses its ability to synchronize injector pulses and cam timing. This loss of crankshaft position can result in an engine stall, as well as loss of the ability to restart the engine. A loss of motive power can cause a vehicle crash without prior warning.

FCA US will repair your vehicle free of charge (parts and labor). To do this, your dealer will replace the tone wheel. The estimated repair time is 8 hours depending on vehicle configuration. In addition, your dealer will require your vehicle for proper check-in, preparation, and check-out during your visit, which may require more time. Your time is important to us, so we recommend that you schedule a service appointment to minimize your inconvenience.

## How do I schedule my **FREE** repair?

♦ Simply contact your Chrysler, Jeep®, Dodge or RAM dealer right away to schedule a service appointment.

We apologize for any inconvenience, but are sincerely concerned about your safety. Thank you

for your attention to this important matter.

Customer Assistance/Field Operations FCA US LLC Team 1-800-853-1403 recalls.mopar.com